PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Francis daCosta | 02/03/2010 |
| Sriram Dayanandan | 02/03/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mesh Dynamics, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400 |
| City: | Santa Clara |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95054 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12696947 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)621-0088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3126211330 Phone: Email: mail@cherskov.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Cherskov

Address Line 1: 300 North State Street, Suite 5102

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Cherskov

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023935 FRAME: 0044

501092652

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors, Francis daCosta and Sriram Dayanandan, residing at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054, in the County of Santa Clara and the State of California, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mesh Dynamics, Inc., a company having an address at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Patent for 'PERSISTENT MESH FOR ISOLATED MOBILE AND TEMPORAL NETWORKING" (Attorney Ref. No. 0357-02217, application serial number 12/696,947 filed on January 29, 2010) executed by us on 3rd Feb 2010 and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 3rd day of February, 2010.

Francis da Costa

Sriram Dayanandan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 3 day of February, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Francis daCosta and Sriram Dayanandan who are personally known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purpose and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

My Commission Expires: June 25th 2010

PATENT REEL: 023935 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors, Francis daCosta and Sriram Dayanandan, residing at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054, in the County of Santa Clara and the State of California, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mesh Dynamics, Inc., a company having an address at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Patent for 'PERSISTENT MESH FOR ISOLATED MOBILE AND TEMPORAL NETWORKING" (Attorney Ref. No. 0357-02217, application serial number 12/696,947 filed on January 29, 2010) executed by us on 2 reb 2010, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this <u>2nd</u> day of February, 2010.

| Francis daCosta | |
|--|---|
| | |
| Sriram Dayanandan | - |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |)) |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA | 3 |
| Public, duly commissioned qualified and a daCosta and Sriram Dayanandan who are p and who executed and signed the forego | this day of, 2010, before me, a Notary acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Francis personally known to me to be the identical persons described in ing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that they for the purpose and considerations therein expressed. |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | cunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year |
| aforesaid. | |
| SEE ATTACHED CEPTIFICATE! | Notary Public |
| CELL | My Commission Expires: |

PATENT REEL: 023935 FRAME: 0046

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| CERTIFICATE OF | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
|--|--|
| State of California | |
| County of Mameda w Smilhilms | |
| On $02 03 2010$ before me, 9000 | Ali Sanghami, Notary Pulatic (Here insert name and title of the officer) |
| personally appeared Francis da Cost | á, |
| the within instrument and acknowledged to me the | dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of it. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct. | he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph SONALI SANGHANI Commission # 1677881 Notary Public - Collismia |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public | Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2010 (Notary Seal) |
| ADDITIONAL O | PTIONAL INFORMATION |
| ADDITIONAL O | INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM |
| DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT A SUBMINITE (Title or description of attached document) | Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. |
| (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date | State and County information must be the State and County where the document |
| Transcr of ragos Dooution Date | signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. |

(Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other

- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
 Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

PATENT

REEL: 023935 FRAME: 0047

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
|---|
| State of California |
| County of SANTA CLARA |
| On 02/02/2010 before me, ELIAS MEMON, NOTARY PURLIC, (Here insert name and title of the officer) |
| personally appeared <u>SRIRAM DAYANANDAN</u> |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public ELIAS MEMON Commission # 1857891 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2013 |
| ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION |
| DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the |

| DESCR | IPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT |
|--------|--|
| | ASSIGNMENT |
| | (Title or description of attached document) |
| | itle or description of attached document continued) |
| Number | r of Pages Document Date |
| | |
| | (Additional information) |
| | • |
| _ | |
| CAPAC | CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER |
| CAPAC | |
| | Individual (s) |
| | Individual (s) |
| | Individual (s) Corporate Officer |
| | Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) |
| | Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) |

be he in document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- · State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- · The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 02/15/2010

PATENT

REEL: 023935 FRAME: 0048